[ICD-10-CM Code

|Signs and Symptoms Value

[Label

R10.0
R18
R14.0
R19.30
R10.81
R46.2
R45.82
R45.6
R45.3
R45.7
R44.0
R44.1
R45.850
R45.4
R46.3
R45.1
R46.4
R45.851
146
R00.2
111
R60.1
R60.0
R60.9
R11.2
R14.2
R10.83
K59.00
R19.7
R30.0
R63.3
R14.3
K92.2
R12
K92.0
R31
R15
R32
R11.0
R35.8
R33.9
R11.10
J02
G45.3
R49.1

Acute abdomen

Ascites

Abdominal distension (gaseous)
Abdominal rigidity, unspecified site
Abdominal tenderness

Strange and inexplicable behavior
Worries

Violent behavior

Demoralization and apathy

State of emotional shock and stress, unspecified

Auditory hallucinations

Visual hallucinations

Homicidal ideations

Irritability and anger
Overactivity

Restlessness and agitation
Slowness and poor responsiveness
Suicidal ideations

Cardiac arrest

Palpitations

Hypertensive heart disease
Generalized edema

Localized edema

Edema, unspecified

Nausea with vomiting, unspecified
Eructation

Colic

Constipation, unspecified
Diarrhea, unspecified

Dysuria

Feeding difficulties

Flatulence

Gastrointestinal hemorrhage, unspecified
Heartburn

Hematemesis

Hematuria

Fecal incontinence

Unspecified urinary incontinence
Nausea

Other polyuria

Retention of urine, unspecified
Vomiting, unspecified

Acute pharyngitis

Amaurosis fugax

Aphonia

Abdomen: Acute

Abdomen: Ascites

Abdomen: Distension (gaseous)
Abdomen: Rigidity

Abdomen: Tenderness

Behavior: Strange and/or Inexplicable
Behavior: Anxiety

Behavior: Combative or Violent

Behavior: Depressed, Demoralized or Apathy

Behavior: Emotional Stress, Unspecified
Behavior: Hallucinations, Auditory
Behavior: Hallucinations, Visual
Behavior: Homicidal Ideations
Behavior: Irritability and Anger
Behavior: Overactivity or Hyperactivity
Behavior: Restlessness and Agitation
Behavior: Slow and Poor Responsiveness
Behavior: Suicidal Ideations

Cardiac: Cardiac Arrest

Cardiac: Palpitations / Heart Pounding
Cardiac: HYPERtension

Edema: Generalized Edema

Edema: Localized / Pitting Edema
Edema: Pedal Edema

GI/GU: Nausea WITH Vomiting

GI/GU: Belching

GI/GU: Colic

GI/GU: Constipation

Gl/GU: Diarrhea

GI/GU: Dysuria (Difficulty Urinating)
Gl/GU: Feeding Difficulties

GI/GU: Flatulence

GI/GU: GI Bleed

Gl/GU: Heartburn

GI/GU: Hematemesis (Vomiting Blood)
GI/GU: Hematuria (Blood in Urine)
Gl/GU: Incontinence, Fecal

Gl/GU: Incontinence, Urine

GI/GU: Nausea withOUT vomiting
Gl/GU: Urine, Excessive

Gl/GU: Urine, Retention

GI/GU: Vomiting

HEENT: Acute Sore Throat

HEENT: Amaurosis Fugax

HEENT: Aphonia (Complete Loss of Voice)



[ICD-10-CM Code

|Signs and Symptoms Value

[Label

R68.2
R13.10
R47.02
R49.0
R04.0
H91.90
R09.81
R06.7
R06.83
RO6.1
H57.04
H57.03
H57.02
H53.14
R57.0
R29.0
R25.2
M21.90
E86.0
R63.1
R68.11
R45.83
R53.83
R58
N92.6
047.9
E87.2
R42
R53.81
Z00
R99
195.1
R29.6
G47.00
G47.10
M21.70
N93.9
R53.1
E66.3
T14.8
R26.2
Z74.0
Z74.01
Z74.09
R26.9

Dry mouth, unspecified

Dysphagia, unspecified

Dysphasia

Dysphonia

Epistaxis

Unspecified hearing loss, unspecified ear
Nasal congestion

Sneezing

Snoring

Stridor

Mydriasis

Miosis

Anisocoria

Visual discomfort

Cardiogenic shock

Tetany

Cramp and spasm

Unspecified acquired deformity of unspecified limb
Dehydration

Polydipsia

Excessive crying of infant (baby)

Excessive crying of child, adolescent or adult
Other fatigue

Hemorrhage, not elsewhere classified
Irregular menstruation, unspecified

False labor, unspecified

Acidosis

Dizziness and giddiness

Other malaise

General exam without complaint, suspected or reported diagnosis
Ill-defined and unknown cause of mortality
Orthostatic Hypotension

Repeated falls

Insomnia, unspecified

Hypersomnia, unspecified

Unequal limb length (acquired), unspecified site
Abnormal uterine and vaginal bleeding, unspecified
Weakness

Overweight

Other injury of unspecified body region
Difficulty in walking, not elsewhere classified
Reduced mobility

Bed confinement status

Other reduced mobility

Unspecified abnormalities of gait and mobility

HEENT: Dry mouth

HEENT: Dysphagia (Difficulty Swallowing)
HEENT: Dysphasia (Difficulty Speaking)
HEENT: Dysphonia (Hoarseness)

HEENT: Epistaxis (Nose bleed)

HEENT: Hearing Loss, Unspecified Ear
HEENT: Nasal Congestion

HEENT: Sneezing

HEENT: Snoring

HEENT: Stridor

HEENT: Dilated Pupils

HEENT: Pin Point Pupils

HEENT: Unequal Pupils

Neuro: Photophobia (Visual Discomfort)
Shock: Cardiogenic

Misc:
Misc:
Misc:
Misc:
Misc:
Misc:
Misc:
Misc:
Misc:
Misc:
Misc:
Misc:
Misc:
Misc:
Misc:
Misc:
Misc:
Misc:
Misc:
Misc:
Misc:
Misc:
Misc:
Misc:
Misc:

Carpopedal Cramping / Syndrome

Cramps and/or Spasm

Deformity

Dehydration

Excessive Thirst

Excessive/ Uncontrolled Crying (Infant)
Excessive/ Uncontrolled Crying (Non-Infant)
Fatigue

Hemorrhage / Bleeding (Not Otherwise Listed)
Irregular Menstruation

Labor Pains

Lactate Level, Elevated

Light-Headedness

Malaise (General or Vague Discomfort or Unease)
No Signs or Symptoms

Obvious Death

Orthostatic Hypotension

Repeated Falls

Sleep, Inability (Insomnia)

Sleepiness

Unequeal Limb/Leg/Arm Length

Vaginal Bleeding

Weakness

Weight, Obesity

Wound(s) or Trauma (Detailed in Exam)

Mobility: Difficulty Walking

Mobility: Stand and Pivot Only with Assistance
Mobility: Unable to Sit (Bedridden)

Mobility: Unable to Stand (But Can Sit)
Mobility: Walks with Personal Assistance
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R25.8
R41.82
R41.3
R63.0
R13.0
R47.01
R27.0
R26.0
R40.20
R41.0
M24.5
M62.4
H81.399
R29.810
G81.9
G83.9
N48.3
R47.81
R40.0
R40.1
R55
R25.1
R25.3
H53.9
H54.7
R10.1
R10.3
R10.84
R10.33
R10.82
M54.9
RO7.1
R07.9
R07.89
K02.9
R40.20
H92.09
R10.13
H57.10
N23
R51
M25.55
R07.82
R68.84
M79.606

Other abnormal involuntary movements
Altered mental status, unspecified
Other amnesia

Anorexia

Aphagia

Aphasia

Ataxia, unspecified

Ataxic gait

Unspecified coma
Disorientation, unspecified
Contracture of joint

Contracture of muscle

Other peripheral vertigo, unspecified ear
Facial weakness

Hemiplegia, unspecified
Paralytic syndrome, unspecified
Priapism

Slurred speech

Somnolence

Stupor

Syncope and collapse

Tremor, unspecified
Fasciculation

Unspecified visual disturbance
Unspecified visual loss

Pain localized to upper abdomen
Pain localized to other parts of lower abdomen
Generalized abdominal pain
Periumbilical pain

Rebound abdominal tenderness
Dorsalgia, unspecified

Chest pain on breathing

Chest pain, unspecified

Other chest pain

Dental caries, unspecified

Coma

Otalgia, unspecified ear
Epigastric pain

Ocular pain, unspecified eye
Unspecified renal colic
Headache

Pain in hip

Intercostal pain

Jaw pain

Pain in leg, unspecified

Neuro: Abnormal Involuntary Movements, Unspecified
Neuro: Altered Mental Status

Neuro: Amnesia (Loss of Memory)
Neuro: Anorexia (Loss of Appetite)
Neuro: Aphagia (Unable to Swallow)
Neuro: Aphasia (Unable to Speak)
Neuro: Ataxia (Lack of Extremity Muscle Coordination)
Neuro: Ataxic Gait (Lack Coordination with Walking)
Neuro: Coma

Neuro: Confusion or Disorientation
Neuro: Contracture, Joint(s)

Neuro: Contracture, Muscle(s)

Neuro: Dizziness / Vertigo

Neuro: Facial Droop

Neuro: Hemiplegia (Paralysis on One Side of Body)
Neuro: Paralysis

Neuro: Priapism

Neuro: Slurred Speech

Neuro: Drowsiness / Somnolence
Neuro: Stupor or Semicoma

Neuro: Syncope and Collapse/Fainting
Neuro: Tremors, Shaking

Neuro: Twitching, Fasciculation
Neuro: Visual Disturbance

Neuro: Visual Loss

Pain Abdomen Upper (Localized)

Pain: Abdomen Lower (Localized)
Pain: Abdominal (General)

Pain: Abdominal (Periumbilical)

Pain: Abdominal Rebound Tenderness
Pain: Back

Pain: Chest (On breathing)

Pain: Chest Pain (Suspected Cardiac)
Pain: Chest-Wall (Non-Cardiac)

Pain: Dental

Neuro: Unconscious

Pain: Ear

Pain: Epigastric

Pain: Eye

Pain: Flank / Renal Colic

Pain: Headache or Migraine

Pain: Hip

Pain: Intercostal (Rib)

Pain: Jaw

Pain: Leg, Ankle, Foot
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M54.2
R52
R10.2
M79.603
R07.0
RO6.3
J39.2
R06.81
R09.01
T17.4
RO5
R04.2
R06.01
181
R06.6
J96.92
RO6.4
R09.02
G47.36
R09.2
R06.00
R06.02
RO6.2
R56.0
G40.3
T78.2
R57.9
R57.1
R57.8
R65.21
T79.4
L45
L08.9
R20.2
T30.0
R68.83
R23.0
R61
R50.9
R50
R23.2
T33
L50
L29.9
R17

Cercivalgia

Pain, unspecified

Pelvic and perineal pain

Pain in arm, unspecified

Pain in throat

Periodic breathing

Other diseases of pharynx

Apnea, not elsewhere classified

Asphyxia

Foreign body in trachea

Cough

Hemoptysis

Orthopnea

Pulmonary edema

Hiccough

Respiratory failure, unspecified with hypercapnia
Hyperventilation

Hypoxemia

Sleep related hypoventilation in conditions classified elsewhere
Respiratory arrest

Dyspnea, unspecified

Shortness of breath

Wheezing

Febrile convulsions

Generalized idiopathic epilepsy and epileptic syndromes
Anaphylactic shock, unspecified

Shock, unspecified

Hypovolemic shock

Other shock

Severe sepsis with septic shock

Traumatic shock

Papulosquamous disorders in diseases classified elsewhere
Local infection of the skin and subcutaneious tissue, unspecified
Paresthesia of skin

Burn of unspecified site, unspecified degree
Chills (without fever)

Cyanosis

Generalized hyperhidrosis

Fever, unspecified

Fever of other and unknown origin

Flushing

Superficial frostbite

Urticaria

Pruritus, unspecified

Unspecified jaundice

Pain: Neck

Pain: Not Otherwise Listed

Pain: Pelvic or Perineal

Pain: Shoulder, Arm, Hand

Pain: Throat

Respiratory: Abnormal Breathing Pattern
Respiratory: Airway Edema or Swelling
Respiratory: Apnea

Respiratory: Asphyxia

Respiratory: Choking

Respiratory: Cough

Respiratory: Coughing Blood / Bloody sputum
Respiratory: Dyspnea While Lying Flat
Respiratory: Frothy Sputum

Respiratory: Hiccough / Hiccup
Respiratory: HYPERcapnia / Elevated ETCO2
Respiratory: HYPERventilation / Tachypnea
Respiratory: Hypoxia

Respiratory: HYPOventilation
Respiratory: Respiratory Arrest
Respiratory: Respiratory Distress, Difficulty Breathing
Respiratory: Shortness of Breath / SOB
Respiratory: Wheezing

Seizure: Febrile

Seizure: Partial, Complex or Grand Mal
Shock: Anaphylactic

Shock: Distrubutive, Unspecified

Shock: Hypovolemic

Shock: Obstructive

Shock: Sepsis

Shock: Traumatic

Shock: Traumatic

Skin: Infection, Sores or Ulcers

Skin: Burning, Prickly, Tingling Sensation
Skin: Burns

Skin: Chills (withOUT Fever)

Skin: Cyanosis

Skin: Diaphoresis

Skin: Fever (WITH Chills)

Skin: Fever (Unspecified)

Skin: Flushing

Skin: Frostbite

Skin: Hives / Urticaria

Skin: Itching

Skin: Jaundice
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R20.1 Hypoesthesia of skin Skin: Numbness-Decreased Sensation
R20.0 Anesthesia of skin Skin: Numbness-No Sensation

R23.8 Other skin changes Skin: Other Texture Changes

R23.1 Pallor Skin: Pale (Pallor)

R21 Rash and other nonspecific skin eruption Skin: Rash

R22 Localized swelling, mass and lump of skin and subcutaneous tissue Skin: Swelling, Mass, or Lump

T14 Injury of unspecified body region Injury of unspecified body region
7701001 Not Applicable (NEMSIS) Not Applicable

7701003 Not Recorded (NEMSIS) Not Recorded
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