ICD-10-CM Code	Signs and Symptoms Value	Label
R10.0	Acute abdomen	Abdomen: Acute
R18	Ascites	Abdomen: Ascites
R14.0	Abdominal distension (gaseous)	Abdomen: Distension (gaseous)
R19.30	Abdominal rigidity, unspecified site	Abdomen: Rigidity
R10.81	Abdominal tenderness	Abdomen: Tenderness
R46.2	Strange and inexplicable behavior	Behavior: Strange and/or Inexplicable
R45.82	Worries	Behavior: Anxiety
R45.6	Violent behavior	Behavior: Combative or Violent
R45.3	Demoralization and apathy	Behavior: Depressed, Demoralized or Apathy
R45.7	State of emotional shock and stress, unspecified	Behavior: Emotional Stress, Unspecified
R44.0	Auditory hallucinations	Behavior: Hallucinations, Auditory
R44.1	Visual hallucinations	Behavior: Hallucinations, Visual
R45.850	Homicidal ideations	Behavior: Homicidal Ideations
R45.4	Irritability and anger	Behavior: Irritability and Anger
R46.3	Overactivity	Behavior: Overactivity or Hyperactivity
R45.1	Restlessness and agitation	Behavior: Restlessness and Agitation
R46.4	Slowness and poor responsiveness	Behavior: Slow and Poor Responsiveness
R45.851	Suicidal ideations	Behavior: Suicidal Ideations
146	Cardiac arrest	Cardiac: Cardiac Arrest
R00.2	Palpitations	Cardiac: Palpitations / Heart Pounding
l11	Hypertensive heart disease	Cardiac: HYPERtension
R60.1	Generalized edema	Edema: Generalized Edema
R60.0	Localized edema	Edema: Localized / Pitting Edema
R60.9	Edema, unspecified	Edema: Pedal Edema
R11.2	Nausea with vomiting, unspecified	GI/GU: Nausea WITH Vomiting
R14.2	Eructation	GI/GU: Belching
R10.83	Colic	GI/GU: Colic
К59.00	Constipation, unspecified	GI/GU: Constipation
R19.7	Diarrhea, unspecified	GI/GU: Diarrhea
R30.0	Dysuria	GI/GU: Dysuria (Difficulty Urinating)
R63.3	Feeding difficulties	GI/GU: Feeding Difficulties
R14.3	Flatulence	GI/GU: Flatulence
К92.2	Gastrointestinal hemorrhage, unspecified	GI/GU: GI Bleed
R12	Heartburn	GI/GU: Heartburn
К92.0	Hematemesis	GI/GU: Hematemesis (Vomiting Blood)
R31	Hematuria	GI/GU: Hematuria (Blood in Urine)
R15	Fecal incontinence	GI/GU: Incontinence, Fecal
R32	Unspecified urinary incontinence	GI/GU: Incontinence, Urine
R11.0	Nausea	GI/GU: Nausea withOUT vomiting
R35.8	Other polyuria	GI/GU: Urine, Excessive
R33.9	Retention of urine, unspecified	GI/GU: Urine, Retention
R11.10	Vomiting, unspecified	GI/GU: Vomiting
J02	Acute pharyngitis	HEENT: Acute Sore Throat
G45.3	Amaurosis fugax	HEENT: Amaurosis Fugax
R49.1	Aphonia	HEENT: Aphonia (Complete Loss of Voice)

ICD-10-CM Code	Signs and Symptoms Value	Label
R68.2	Dry mouth, unspecified	HEENT: Dry mouth
R13.10	Dysphagia, unspecified	HEENT: Dysphagia (Difficulty Swallowing)
R47.02	Dysphasia	HEENT: Dysphasia (Difficulty Speaking)
R49.0	Dysphonia	HEENT: Dysphonia (Hoarseness)
R04.0	Epistaxis	HEENT: Epistaxis (Nose bleed)
H91.90	Unspecified hearing loss, unspecified ear	HEENT: Hearing Loss, Unspecified Ear
R09.81	Nasal congestion	HEENT: Nasal Congestion
R06.7	Sneezing	HEENT: Sneezing
R06.83	Snoring	HEENT: Snoring
R06.1	Stridor	HEENT: Stridor
H57.04	Mydriasis	HEENT: Dilated Pupils
H57.03	Miosis	HEENT: Pin Point Pupils
H57.02	Anisocoria	HEENT: Unequal Pupils
H53.14	Visual discomfort	Neuro: Photophobia (Visual Discomfort)
R57.0	Cardiogenic shock	Shock: Cardiogenic
R29.0	Tetany	Misc: Carpopedal Cramping / Syndrome
R25.2	Cramp and spasm	Misc: Cramps and/or Spasm
M21.90	Unspecified acquired deformity of unspecified limb	Misc: Deformity
E86.0	Dehydration	Misc: Dehydration
R63.1	Polydipsia	Misc: Excessive Thirst
R68.11	Excessive crying of infant (baby)	Misc: Excessive/ Uncontrolled Crying (Infant)
R45.83	Excessive crying of child, adolescent or adult	Misc: Excessive/ Uncontrolled Crying (Non-Infant)
R53.83	Other fatigue	Misc: Fatigue
R58	Hemorrhage, not elsewhere classified	Misc: Hemorrhage / Bleeding (Not Otherwise Listed)
N92.6	Irregular menstruation, unspecified	Misc: Irregular Menstruation
047.9	False labor, unspecified	Misc: Labor Pains
E87.2	Acidosis	Misc: Lactate Level, Elevated
R42	Dizziness and giddiness	Misc: Light-Headedness
R53.81	Other malaise	Misc: Malaise (General or Vague Discomfort or Unease)
Z00	General exam without complaint, suspected or reported diagnosis	Misc: No Signs or Symptoms
R99	Ill-defined and unknown cause of mortality	Misc: Obvious Death
195.1	Orthostatic Hypotension	Misc: Orthostatic Hypotension
R29.6	Repeated falls	Misc: Repeated Falls
G47.00	Insomnia, unspecified	Misc: Sleep, Inability (Insomnia)
G47.10	Hypersomnia, unspecified	Misc: Sleepiness
M21.70	Unequal limb length (acquired), unspecified site	Misc: Unequeal Limb/Leg/Arm Length
N93.9	Abnormal uterine and vaginal bleeding, unspecified	Misc: Vaginal Bleeding
R53.1	Weakness	Misc: Weakness
E66.3	Overweight	Misc: Weight, Obesity
T14.8	Other injury of unspecified body region	Misc: Wound(s) or Trauma (Detailed in Exam)
R26.2	Difficulty in walking, not elsewhere classified	Mobility: Difficulty Walking
Z74.0	Reduced mobility	Mobility: Stand and Pivot Only with Assistance
Z74.01	Bed confinement status	Mobility: Unable to Sit (Bedridden)
Z74.09	Other reduced mobility	Mobility: Unable to Stand (But Can Sit)
R26.9	Unspecified abnormalities of gait and mobility	Mobility: Walks with Personal Assistance

ICD-10-CM Code	Signs and Symptoms Value	Label
R25.8	Other abnormal involuntary movements	Neuro: Abnormal Involuntary Movements, Unspecified
R41.82	Altered mental status, unspecified	Neuro: Altered Mental Status
R41.3	Other amnesia	Neuro: Amnesia (Loss of Memory)
R63.0	Anorexia	Neuro: Anorexia (Loss of Appetite)
R13.0	Aphagia	Neuro: Aphagia (Unable to Swallow)
R47.01	Aphasia	Neuro: Aphasia (Unable to Speak)
R27.0	Ataxia, unspecified	Neuro: Ataxia (Lack of Extremity Muscle Coordination)
R26.0	Ataxic gait	Neuro: Ataxic Gait (Lack Coordination with Walking)
R40.20	Unspecified coma	Neuro: Coma
R41.0	Disorientation, unspecified	Neuro: Confusion or Disorientation
M24.5	Contracture of joint	Neuro: Contracture, Joint(s)
M62.4	Contracture of muscle	Neuro: Contracture, Muscle(s)
H81.399	Other peripheral vertigo, unspecified ear	Neuro: Dizziness / Vertigo
R29.810	Facial weakness	Neuro: Facial Droop
G81.9	Hemiplegia, unspecified	Neuro: Hemiplegia (Paralysis on One Side of Body)
G83.9	Paralytic syndrome, unspecified	Neuro: Paralysis
N48.3	Priapism	Neuro: Priapism
R47.81	Slurred speech	Neuro: Slurred Speech
R40.0	Somnolence	Neuro: Drowsiness / Somnolence
R40.1	Stupor	Neuro: Stupor or Semicoma
R55	Syncope and collapse	Neuro: Syncope and Collapse/Fainting
R25.1	Tremor, unspecified	Neuro: Tremors, Shaking
R25.3	Fasciculation	Neuro: Twitching, Fasciculation
H53.9	Unspecified visual disturbance	Neuro: Visual Disturbance
H54.7	Unspecified visual loss	Neuro: Visual Loss
R10.1	Pain localized to upper abdomen	Pain Abdomen Upper (Localized)
R10.3	Pain localized to other parts of lower abdomen	Pain: Abdomen Lower (Localized)
R10.84	Generalized abdominal pain	Pain: Abdominal (General)
R10.33	Periumbilical pain	Pain: Abdominal (Periumbilical)
R10.82	Rebound abdominal tenderness	Pain: Abdominal Rebound Tenderness
M54.9	Dorsalgia, unspecified	Pain: Back
R07.1	Chest pain on breathing	Pain: Chest (On breathing)
R07.9	Chest pain, unspecified	Pain: Chest Pain (Suspected Cardiac)
R07.89	Other chest pain	Pain: Chest-Wall (Non-Cardiac)
K02.9	Dental caries, unspecified	Pain: Dental
R40.20	Coma	Neuro: Unconscious
H92.09	Otalgia, unspecified ear	Pain: Ear
R10.13	Epigastric pain	Pain: Epigastric
H57.10	Ocular pain, unspecified eye	Pain: Eye
N23	Unspecified renal colic	Pain: Flank / Renal Colic
R51	Headache	Pain: Headache or Migraine
M25.55	Pain in hip	Pain: Hip
R07.82	Intercostal pain	Pain: Intercostal (Rib)
R68.84	Jaw pain	Pain: Jaw
M79.606	Pain in leg, unspecified	Pain: Leg, Ankle, Foot

ICD-10-CM Code	Signs and Symptoms Value	Label
M54.2	Cercivalgia	Pain: Neck
R52	Pain, unspecified	Pain: Not Otherwise Listed
R10.2	Pelvic and perineal pain	Pain: Pelvic or Perineal
M79.603	Pain in arm, unspecified	Pain: Shoulder, Arm, Hand
R07.0	Pain in throat	Pain: Throat
R06.3	Periodic breathing	Respiratory: Abnormal Breathing Pattern
J39.2	Other diseases of pharynx	Respiratory: Airway Edema or Swelling
R06.81	Apnea, not elsewhere classified	Respiratory: Apnea
R09.01	Asphyxia	Respiratory: Asphyxia
T17.4	Foreign body in trachea	Respiratory: Choking
R05	Cough	Respiratory: Cough
R04.2	Hemoptysis	Respiratory: Coughing Blood / Bloody sputum
R06.01	Orthopnea	Respiratory: Dyspnea While Lying Flat
J81	Pulmonary edema	Respiratory: Frothy Sputum
R06.6	Hiccough	Respiratory: Hiccough / Hiccup
J96.92	Respiratory failure, unspecified with hypercapnia	Respiratory: HYPERcapnia / Elevated ETCO2
R06.4	Hyperventilation	Respiratory: HYPERventilation / Tachypnea
R09.02	Hypoxemia	Respiratory: Hypoxia
G47.36	Sleep related hypoventilation in conditions classified elsewhere	Respiratory: HYPOventilation
R09.2	Respiratory arrest	Respiratory: Respiratory Arrest
R06.00	Dyspnea, unspecified	Respiratory: Respiratory Distress, Difficulty Breathing
R06.02	Shortness of breath	Respiratory: Shortness of Breath / SOB
R06.2	Wheezing	Respiratory: Wheezing
R56.0	Febrile convulsions	Seizure: Febrile
G40.3	Generalized idiopathic epilepsy and epileptic syndromes	Seizure: Partial, Complex or Grand Mal
T78.2	Anaphylactic shock, unspecified	Shock: Anaphylactic
R57.9	Shock, unspecified	Shock: Distrubutive, Unspecified
R57.1	Hypovolemic shock	Shock: Hypovolemic
R57.8	Other shock	Shock: Obstructive
R65.21	Severe sepsis with septic shock	Shock: Sepsis
T79.4	Traumatic shock	Shock: Traumatic
L45	Papulosquamous disorders in diseases classified elsewhere	Shock: Traumatic
L08.9	Local infection of the skin and subcutaneious tissue, unspecified	Skin: Infection, Sores or Ulcers
R20.2	Paresthesia of skin	Skin: Burning, Prickly, Tingling Sensation
T30.0	Burn of unspecified site, unspecified degree	Skin: Burns
R68.83	Chills (without fever)	Skin: Chills (withOUT Fever)
R23.0	Cyanosis	Skin: Cyanosis
R61	Generalized hyperhidrosis	Skin: Diaphoresis
R50.9	Fever, unspecified	Skin: Fever (WITH Chills)
R50	Fever of other and unknown origin	Skin: Fever (Unspecified)
R23.2	Flushing	Skin: Flushing
Т33	Superficial frostbite	Skin: Frostbite
L50	Urticaria	Skin: Hives / Urticaria
L29.9	Pruritus, unspecified	Skin: Itching
R17	Unspecified jaundice	Skin: Jaundice

ICD-10-CM Code	Signs and Symptoms Value	Label
R20.1	Hypoesthesia of skin	Skin: Numbness-Decreased Sensation
R20.0	Anesthesia of skin	Skin: Numbness-No Sensation
R23.8	Other skin changes	Skin: Other Texture Changes
R23.1	Pallor	Skin: Pale (Pallor)
R21	Rash and other nonspecific skin eruption	Skin: Rash
R22	Localized swelling, mass and lump of skin and subcutaneous tissue	Skin: Swelling, Mass, or Lump
T14	Injury of unspecified body region	Injury of unspecified body region
7701001	Not Applicable (NEMSIS)	Not Applicable
7701003	Not Recorded (NEMSIS)	Not Recorded